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TivoliVredenburg Grote Zaal Amsterdam 
Andalusian  
Orchestra 
presents Hadra 
Immersive

Kahil El’Zabar Ethnic 
Heritage Ensemble

Noura Mint Seymali

TivoliVredenburg Ronda Wu-Lu Kim Gordon The Body & Dis Fig

TivoliVredenburg Pandora Liliane Chlela  
presents I, the 
hybrid and the 
antidote

Scientist Blackhaine HiTech

TivoliVredenburg  
Pandora Foyer/Studio

COSMOS x Refuge Worldwide

TivoliVredenburg Cloud Nine Rafael Toral Seni Reak Juarta Putra Ill Japonia 
& Masumi 
Saito

Waajeed

TivoliVredenburg Hertz DNA? AND? Luzmila Carpio Helen  
Papaioannou  
& Noriko Okaku

Jacobikerk Astrønne Lionmilk afromerm with 
Jaz Lee

Wadada Leo 
Smith & Lamar 
Smith present 
Creative Music

Alex Rita with Rohan 
Ayinde

EKKO The Growth 
Eternal

ELUCID Chuck Strangers
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Thursday 7 November (night) Le Guess Who?

All timings are subject to change. To keep updated, visit our 
website or download our official festival app. 

Please keep in mind that venues have limited capacity. Make 
sure to be on time if you want to be assured of entrance.

Do you require more information about the accessibility of the 
festival and its venues? Visit leguesswho.com/accessibility.



Le Guess 
Who? 
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Slachtstraat  
Zaal 1
(Free entrance)

Film: iwoyi: within 
the echo

Film: Sadaa Sound 
Syndicate present:  
Sawt Syria

Slachtstraat  
Zaal 2
(Free entrance)

Talk: Composing 
for Moving Image

Film: Luzmila and 
the Birds

BAK
(Free entrance)

Talk: Music, Tech & 
Access

Talk: From the Ground 
Up: On Creating Space 
& Community

Centraal 
Museum

Nan Goldin: ‘Memory Lost’

U? Program
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Tigers Gym Project ITC Film screening 
+ Q&A: 
‘Memori Dia”

Dua Rasa with Insan Larasati Kala B3CKI mesin 
slat

DJ C4MPURS4R1 FI
Q

I

Rizqita b2b 
LARASATI

TiZi

Le Guess Who?/U?Friday 8 November (day)
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TivoliVredenburg 
Ronda

Rebecca Salvadori  
presents MESSENGERS

Los Gaiteros de 
San Jacinto

DARKSIDE Actress

TivoliVredenburg 
Pandora

Asher 
Gamedze with 
Another Time 
Ensemble

GAIKA ASA-CHANG & 
Junray

Still House 
Plants

Water 
Damage

Gorgonn & Utku 
Önal present  
Six Paths

TivoliVredenburg  
Pandora Foyer

COSMOS x Refuge Worldwide DINfidel COSMOS x Refuge Worldwide 

TivoliVredenburg 
Cloud Nine

Hizbut Jámm The Messthetics 
& James 
Brandon Lewis

KUKII (fka 
Lafawndah)

bela with 
Theresa 
Baumgartner

TivoliVredenburg 
Hertz

Eli Keszler Wadada Leo 
Smith

Titanic Germán 
Bringas

KABUL à GoGo Krackfree 
Soundsystem

Errol & 
Sammseed

King Jammy Aba Shanti-I

Ja
m

es
 

M
as

si
ah

Mia Koden & Livwutang & Richard 
Akingbehin

BASIS Cõvco Crystallmess RP Boo Nazar

EKKO Patrick 
Shiroishi

Florence 
Sinclair

Muovipussi LustSick-
Puppy

Mimosa

De Helling Couch Slut Lord 
Spikeheart

Angry 
Blackmen

VULVA x 
Acidic Male

NEEL Party Dozen Otay:onii 食品まつり 
a.k.a.  
Foodman

Theater 
Kikker

Film:
Aftab 
Sr.

Eli Wewentxu Eucademix 
(Yuka 
Honda)

Maya Al Khaldi 
& Sarouna feat. 
Dina Mimi

Jacobikerk Shards Cinna Peyghamy Tashi Wada ganavya

Pieterskerk Christ-
mas In 
Mourning

Faster 
than 
light, 
always

Yara Asmar Merope Tucker 
Zimmerman

Stadsschouwburg 
Main Room

Phantom 
Orchard (Zeena 
Parkins & Ikue 
Mori)

Kayhan Kalhor & 
Erdal Erzincan 

Stadsschouwburg 
Blauwe Zaal

Discovery 
Zone

White Boy 
Scream

15
:3

0

15
:4

5

16
:0

0

16
:1

5

16
:3

0

16
:4

5

17
:0

0

17
:1

5

17
:3

0

17
:4

5

18
:0

0

18
:1

5

18
:3

0

18
:4

5

19
:0

0

19
:1

5

19
:3

0

19
:4

5

2
0

:0
0

2
0

:1
5

2
0

:3
0

2
0

:4
5

2
1:

0
0

2
1:

15

2
1:

3
0

2
1:

4
5

2
2

:0
0

2
2

:1
5

2
2

:3
0

2
2

:4
5

2
3

:0
0

2
3

:1
5

2
3

:3
0

2
3

:4
5

0
:0

0

0
:1

5

0
:3

0

0
:4

5

1:
0

0

1:
15

1:
3

0

1:
4

5

2
:0

0

2
:1

5

2
:3

0

2
:4

5

3
:0

0

3
:1

5

3
:3

0

3
:4

5

4
:0

0

4
:1

5

4
:3

0

4
:4

5

Friday 8 November (night) Le Guess Who?

Film:
Aftab Sr.
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Slachtstraat  
Zaal 1
(Free entrance)

COSMOS: Embassy Films + Q&A Film: 
Aftab Sr.

Slachtstraat  
Zaal 2
(Free entrance)

Film: United Screens for 
Palestine

Film: United Screens 
for Palestine

BAK
(Free entrance)

Talk: Music is a 
Hospital

Talk: Beyond Barriers

Centraal  
Museum

Nan Goldin: ‘Memory Lost’
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Le Guess Who?Saturday 9 November (day)



U?
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De Nijverheid   
Buitenpodium

Devon Rexi Jespfur Catching 
Cultures 
Orchestra

Illnoledge Martha Da’ro

De Nijverheid  
Loods

Love is 
Abundant

De Nijverheid  
Kunst Kade

BUI ‘What are You building in There?!’

De Nijverheid 
Kade Boot

R
o

xa
n

n
e* COSMOS Embassy Films

R
o

xa
n

n
e* COSMOS  

Embassy Films

R
o

xa
n

n
e* COSMOS Embassy Films *Roxanne 

Stam presents 
‘Say my name’

De Nijverheid 
De Container

Stap in het Surrealisme: Avant-Garde Photobooth

De Nijverheid  
De Tunnel

Salon De Nijverheid

De Nijverheid  
Exboot

Exboot

De Nijverheid  
Garagebox

Birdguy’s Sustainable Print Station

Loods Gert 
Wessels

Gert Wessels (Exhibition) Micro-
scopic 
Erotic

Gert Wessels 
(Exhibition)

Reading Counterpower Gert Wessels 
(Exhibition)

Boot 122 dj Jellinek Mau’s Acid 
Machine

7//

SETUP Rediscovery of Our Memory

De Havenloods Sonic Souvenirs “Say it loud, say it clear!”

De Stadsjutters Modulation:  
Elektortek & Music Machine 

Hemiptera Tony the Sick 
Pony

Rave voor de Rafelranden & The Utrecht squatting info hour

The Village 
Branderij

Dez Dare Sex Swing
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Saturday 9 November (day)



Saturday 9 November (day) U?
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Kunsthal Kloof AIR: Pip Passchier + Youri Alvites

NAR Cafe der 
Kunsten

R
az

iy
ah

 
H

ea
t

Film 
Screening 
by LYZZA

S*an D 
Henry 
Smith

Young-
Woman

Dumama Raziyah 
Heat

Illnoledge

VOGELFREI A Study of a Shared Meal

Hof van  
Cartesius 
(start at Hof 94)

HofSafari (in 
Dutch)

HofSafari (in 
English)

Hof van  
Cartesius  
Boomtoren

Pony Club 
Tartiflette 

Birth of 
Manuel

Jam Out

Hof van  
Cartesius  
Loods

Sounds Like 
Touch presents 
Bromwol

Dianne Ver-
donk, Michelle 
Vossen & Roald 
van Dillewijn

Sounds Like 
Touch presents 
Bromwol

Dianne Verdonk, 
Michelle Vossen 
& Roald van 
Dillewijn

Sounds Like 
Touch presents 
Bromwol

Hof van  
Cartesius  
Hof 84 + 94

Open Studios

Hof van  
Cartesius  
Hof 84

Workshop minitasje door Fellow

Hof van  
Cartesius  
Daktuin

Moving Patterns door Studio Wantia

Warmoes BoterBoter GINGE Press Enter to 
Space

dB’s 

E
xh

ib
it

io
n

S
ta

ch
el

E
xh

ib
it

io
n Maha

E
xh

ib
it

io
n Interview: 

Charity 
Charly & 
Nadine 
Haselier E

xh
ib

it
io

n Human 
Dog-
food

E
xh

ib
it

io
n L.A. 

Sagne
E

xh
ib

it
io

n Seein’ 
Red

Water-
schade

Stadspodium  
De Ontspanning

Utrecht Students 
for Palestine

R
V

IL
L

A

Utrecht 
Students for 
Palestine

Denk Utrecht 
Students for 
Palestine

Viana 
Afoumou

Utrecht Students 
for Palestine

Damaris Utrecht 
Students for 
Palestine

Vudu Cru

KABUL à GoGo Birdcage Radio presents 
Liv, Ada & Zonnevlam

030.radio presents smother Stranded FM presents  
L/MA0RI

TiZi

Kapitaal BizarreWebWide
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TivoliVredenburg  
Grote Zaal

Hannah Elsisi presents Chromesthesia featuring 3Phaz, Betsayda Machado & DJ Babatr, Hannah Elsisi, 
Jowee Omicil, KUKII (fka Lafawndah), Lamin Fofana, Maurice Louca Quartet, MSYLMA, Natisa Exocé Kasongo, 
PÖ, Sho Madjozi, Sonic Interventions, Tarik Barri, Yaya Bey

TivoliVredenburg 
Ronda

Mabe Fratti 
featuring 
Shards

Frente 
Abierto 
feat. Israel 
Fernández 
& Lela Soto

Shabjdeed & Al 
Nather

Demdike 
Stare

Tropical Fuck 
Storm

TivoliVredenburg 
Pandora

Kelman 
Duran & 
FRANKIE

Asmâa 
Hamzaoui 
& Bnat 
Timbouktou

Elias Røn-
nenfelt

Haos-
saa

DJ Anderson 
do Paraíso

TivoliVredenburg  
Pandora Foyer/Studio

COSMOS x Refuge Worldwide

TivoliVredenburg 
Cloud Nine

Shehe-
razaad

Dawuna Annie & The 
Caldwells

Ale & Titi

TivoliVredenburg  
Hertz

Julmud Sary 
Moussa 
presents 
The Wind, 
Again

Jaffar Hussain 
Randhawa

Nadah El 
Shazly

KABUL à GoGo Chromesthesia continues with Lyzza, DJ LAG, Nídia, Nick León b2b Kelman Duran

WAS. CARISTA Theo Parrish

EKKO M. Takara 
& Carla 
Boregas

Military 
Genius

Luz luz 
luz!

Blanco 
Teta

Water 
Damage

De Helling Sex Swing GNOD + 
MC Sissi

Still 
House 
Plants

Lunch Money 
Life

NEEL Erika 
Angell

HYPER 
GAL

Theater Kikker Ranie Ribeiro 
& Julian Tjon 
Sack Kie

Marc 
Alberto

Jespfur

Jacobikerk Ibelisse Guardia 
Ferragutti & 
Frank Rosaly

Kalia 
Vandever

Abul Mogard 
& Rafael 
Anton Irisarri

Kevin Rich-
ard Martin 
& KMRU

Pieterskerk Gibrana 
Cervantes

Alex Zhang 
Hungtai

Raphael 
Rogiński - 
Žaltys ft. Indrė 
Jurgelevičiūtė

Myriam Gendron

Stadsschouwburg  
Main Room

Alejandra 
Metztli and  
Jaco Schilp - 
Somnia

The Holy Mountain Live 
Score – Written and Per-
formed by Bo Ningen

Stadsschouwburg  
Blauwe Zaal

Fuensanta Con-
cepción 
Huerta

Rodrigo 
Ambriz 
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Saturday 9 November (night) Le Guess Who?
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Tigers Gym Document Your Culture HKU Music & 
Technology 
Showcase

De Voorkamer Unfinished Conversations

Younity Beginners 
Graffiti Work-
shop by Julien 
King Juju and 
Azzurra /  
We-Art /  
Freestyle 
Football with 
Freestyler 
Guido

M
az

is MODA Sawa 
/ Asmâa 
Hamzaoui 
& Bnat Tim-
bouktou R

am
i A

w
ad DJ Murat

Centraal 
Museum

Nan Goldin: ‘Memory Lost’
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Sunday 10 November (day) U?
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TivoliVredenburg Grote Zaal aja monet Brian Jackson Arooj Aftab

TivoliVredenburg Ronda
Nik Colk 
Void & Klara 
Lewis + 
Pedro Maia 
(live A/V)

Meshell Ndegeocello Adrian 
Sherwood 
DJ set

Creation 
Rebel - live 
mix by Adrian 
Sherwood

TivoliVredenburg Pandora CHELA FYEAR Ex-Easter Island 
Head

Kabeaushé Nooriyah

TivoliVredenburg  
- Pandora Foyer / Studio

Bedouin Burger COSMOS x Refuge Worldwide Retro Cassetta COSMOS x Refuge Worldwide

TivoliVredenburg Cloud Nine Zsela Oceanic & 
Greetje Bijma

Dina El Wedidi

TivoliVredenburg Hertz DJ Lynnée Denise Klara 
Lewis & 
Yuki Tsujii

GAISTER
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Sunday 10 November (night) Le Guess Who?


